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Schweizerischer
Sportkegler-Verband

SSKV

SSKV Jahresmeisterschaft

Senioren-MS** (Nr. 320219)
18. Januar - 26. Januar 2019

Klublokal Linde, Untervaz

Rangliste

166 Teilnehmer/innen 70 Auszeichnungen
Kategoriensieger:
Kat. A1 Fuchs Roger, Rothrist 1679
Kat. A2 King Claudia, Alpnach-Dorf 1567
Kat. B1 Wanner Marco, Rothenburg 837
Kat. B2 Marsiglia Giorgio, Chur 748
Kat. B3 Hosch Gerlinde, Feldkirch 714
Kat. Altersklasse Schuler Josef, Adliswil 439
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22 Teilnehmer
18 Teilnehmer
28 Teilnehmer
35 Teilnehmer
38 Teilnehmer

25 Teilnehmer



Lizenz Holz TW

Kategorie A1 22 Teilnehmer/innen 9 Auszeichnungen
1. Fuchs Roger, Rothrist KK Holzjager 07011 1679 56
2. Hagenbuch Rolf, Ebertswil KK Affoltern 92056 1629 59
3. Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf KK Alpenrosli 45008 1614 42
4 . Meier lvo, Kaltbrunn KK Schwyzerhisli 30041 1581 42
5. Banz Adrian, Oberdorf NW KK Holzjager 45023 1568 38
6 - Burri Franck, Genéve CQ Les Aigles 27015 1568 36
7 . Bleiker Ruedi, Schlieren KK Schwyzerhisli 98008 1563 39
8 . Imhof Philipp, Winnewil KK Spiga 15031 1561 31
9. Stettler Oskar, Buchrain KK Holzjager 38057 1556 36
ohne Auszeichnung
10 . Kuhn Roland, Niederglatt KK Flagelrad-Winti 96012 1541 39
11 . Hinder Bruno, Kaltbrunn KK Hirsch 30026 1540 35
12 . Kocsis Stefan, Liesberg Dorf KK Golden-Star 07139 1527 22
13 . Fritsch Elvira, Muttenz KK Holzjager 09062 1525 33
14 . Hunger Reto, Chur 32009 1522 23
15. Grob Hanspeter, Tuggen KK Hirsch 30018 1514 34
16 . Steffen Silvia, Zirich KK Meierisli 82077 1508 23
17 . Lussi Robert, Kagiswil KK Alpenrosli 45056 1506 26
18 . Immoos Belinda, Brunnen KK Linde 81006 1502 33
19 . Wendelspiess Niklaus, Gelterkinde KK Asphalt-Brothers 09384 1462 27
20 . Salvisberg Katharina, Bern KK Bienna 2 13091 1453 24
21 . Fritsch Jan, Muttenz KK Holzjager 09063 1434 15
22 . Etter Urs, Oberwil-Lieli KK Hirsch 30132 1419 15
Kategorie A2 18 Teilnehmer/innen 8 Auszeichnungen
1. King Claudia, Alpnach-Dorf KK Alpenrosli 45121 1567 35
2. Geeler Silvia, Basel KK Holzjager 09566 1520 36
3. Camenzind Daniel, Kaltbrunn KK Hirsch 30009 1499 34
4 . Bohler Brigitte, Mohlin KK Kleeblatt 09044 1488 25
5. Hinni Hansjérg, Bremgarten KK Daniel 10092 1482 20
6 . Stuber Joe, Rotkreuz KK Fortuna 38471 1479 25
7 . Baumann Ursula, Welschenrohr KK Holzfluh 53011 1475 32
8 . Rinderknecht Judith, Brislach KK Eggeschoner 09112 1470 26
ohne Auszeichnung
9. Freiburghaus Lydia, Domat/Ems 32072 1452 19
10 . Federli Manfred, Kaltbrunn KK Hirsch 30110 1450 30
11 . Salvisberg Markus, Bern KK Bienna 1 16225 1450 28
12 . Kind Albert, Gamprin-Bendern 37046 1413 10
13 . Honegger Ruedi, Wald KK Hirsch 30034 1409 18
14 . Rudolf Erich, Winterthur KK Fligelrad-Winti 96013 1409 11
15 . Meier Markus, Basel KK Muttenz 09042 1400 27
16 . Burch Judith, Granichen KK Léwengraben 38388 1363 14
17 . Kromer Siegfried, Chur KK Flamingo 32102 1356 16
18 . Salutt Horst, Chur KK Flamingo 32151 1267 8
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Kategorie B2

1.

. D'Agostino Remo, Effretikon

. Patzen Gian-Marc, Chur

. Hagen Rolf, Bazenheid

. Lipp Peter jun., Untervaz

. Reusser Urs, Thusis

- Reusser Herbert, Rodels

. Zahner Fredy, Spreitenbach
9.

10.

11.

12.

0O NO Ok, WDN

Wanner Marco, Rothenburg

Walker Rudolf, Burglen
Dierauer Ulrich, Wil
Hagenbuch René, Ottenbach
Theus Hans, Felsberg

ohne Auszeichnung

13.
14 .
15.
16 .
17 .
18 .
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26 .
27 .
28.

Kategorie B3

Zickermann Hans, Zwilikon
Eberhard Anton, Jona
Deutsch Franz, Uzwil
Reusser Beat, Cazis

Eberle Markus, Triesen
Bubalo lvan, Schaffhausen
Bisser Marcel, Salez
Oberlin Christian, Bonaduz
Rinderknecht Bruno, Brislach
D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon
Kistler Beatrice, Kaltbrunn
Lipp Christian, Tumegl/Tomils
Patzen Reto, Sils.i.D.

Patzen Ruth, Sils i. D.
Schneider Karl, Schaan
Scheuber Peter, Lichtensteig

. Marsiglia Giorgio, Chur

. Meile Othmar, Mosnang

. Oberlin Heini, Flims-Dorf

. Schuoler Christian, Disentis

. Schwager Gerhard, Sirnach

. Saxer Kurt, Niederuzwil

. Busser Paul, Rorschacherberg
. Kehl Karin, Frauenfeld

. Damianou Artur, Mauren

. Baumann Eduard, Altdorf

28 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Holzjager

KK Drauf/Topego
KK Viamala

KK Murg

KK Sulai

KK Rheinkrone
KK Rheinkrone
KK Frohe Muet

KK Murg
KK Affoltern
KK Alt Brugg

KK Affoltern

KK Réssli

KK UZE

KK Rheinkrone
KK Viamala

KK Léwen

KK Werdenberg
KK Rheinkrone
KK Eggeschoner
KK - Schonegg Ruti
KK Schwyzerhisli

KK Viamala
KK Viamala

KK Lindenzani

35 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Viamala

KK Murg

KK Belmont

KK Greina

KK Lindenzani
KK UZE

KK Werdenberg
KK Schwyzerhisli

KK Uristier

.- Wenger Patricia, Muntschemier
12 . Patzen Cornelia, Aeugst am Albis

KK Affoltern

13 . lyakuddy Thangarasah, Schaffhaus KK Munot

14 . Wober Reiner, Hinenberg See

ohne Auszeichnung

15 . Freiburghaus Beat, Domat/Ems
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KK Linde

KK Flamingo

Lizenz
12 Auszeichnungen

45127
86021
32052
47263
32110
32144
32258
01009
71120
47294
81126
32177

81001
61031
47026
32253
37024
58023
37009
32028
09041
88119
30002
32107
32264
32265
37085
61095

14 Auszeichnungen

32271
47264
32010
32158
47292
47122
37087
32275
37008
71016
25223
81009
58224
81095

32071

Holz TW
837 27
825 33
792 20
786 17
773 19
772 12
766 10
765 21
764 10
760 19
757 13
745 16
744 14
744 10
742 10
738 14
736 13
733 6
720 7
712 14
703 9
703 4
702 7
683 2
669 7
669 7
664 6
658 13
748 15
743 21
743 13
734 12
727 19
726 17
723 8
721 5
717 8
716 8
713 11
713 10
709 8
703 14
698 10
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16 . Nikolic Hrvoje, Buchs
17 . Banz Bruno, Ennetblrgen
18 . Bozic Mato, Niederuzwil

19 . Wenger Heribert, Mintschemier

20 . Nikolic Marin, Buchs

21 . Hirschi Heidi, Dietikon

22 . Rensch Hugo, Malans

23 . Groner Josy, Jona

24 . Heermann Maria, Hirzel
25 . Ducret Alois, Spreitenbach
26 . Bohi Erwin, Oberwangen
27 . Lussi René, Kagiswil

28 . Walker Theres, Zlrich

29 . Neuherz Andreas, Schlieren

30 . Hosang Luzi, Chur

31 . Stribi Dieter, Chur

32 . Casagrande Ferdy, Erstfeld
33 - Rufer Myrtha, Bonaduz
34 . Kehl Beni, Frauenfeld

35 . Egger Norbert, Uznach

Kategorie Altersklasse

1. Hosch Gerlinde, Feldkirch
. Kaiser Peter, Buchs

. Seeger Horst, Schaan

. Seeger Martha, Schaan

. Bommeli Paul, Blrglen
. Beck Eugen, Triesen

0O NO Ok, WDN

[(e]

. Ospelt Josef, Vaduz
10 . Eberhard Brigitte, Jona
11 . Lack Kurt, Rhaziins

12 . Domig Hubert, Schellenberg

13 . Imhof Liselotte, Winnewil

14 . Heermann Hanspeter, Hirzel

15 . Widmer Mirjam, Wittenbach
16 . Matt Otto, Schaanwald
ohne Auszeichnung

17 . Schwyter Toni, Gams

18 . Lussi Lukas, Kagiswil

19 . Wilhelm Christian, Chur

20 . Hatt Wolfgang, Hemmental
21 . Hnateck Samuel, Thusis
22 . Portmann Luzia, Untervaz
23 . Martinet Renate, Malans
24 . Krattli Karl, Chur

25 . Frei Paul, Steckborn
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- Alvaipillai Thayananth, Schaffhause

. Biri Roger, Amlikon/ Bissegg

KK Werdenberg
KK Holzjager
KK Murg

KK Werdenberg

KK Frohe Muet

KK Greina

KK Hirsch

KK - Schénegg Riuiti
KK Frohe Muet

KK Lindenzani

KK Alpenrosli

KK - Schénegg Riuiti

KK Grischa
KK Grischa
KK Uristier

KK Viamala

KK Hirsch

38 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Martin

KK Werdenberg
KK Martin

KK Martin

KK Munot

KK Frohsinn

KK Vaduzerholz
KK UZE

KK Rossli

KK Grischa

KK Werdenberg
KK Spiga

KK - Schénegg Riuiti

KK Martin

KK Werdenberg
KK Alpenrosli
KK Grischa

KK Golden-Star
KK Viamala

KK Sulai

KK Vilan

KK Grischa

KK Frohsinn

Lizenz
37047
45114
47014
25270
37021
94015
32018
30021
89059
01039
47287
45025
89038
47105
32089
32243
71030
32024
32273
30003

16 Auszeichnungen

37125
47018
37124
37136
58221
58228
37020
47284
37071
61028
32269
37003
15033
89058
32276
37110

37016
45024
32187
58217
32008
32026
32242
32060
58236

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Holz TW

697
696
692
691
685
684
682
681
681
680
680
680
675
673
671
670
664
663
648
633

714
705
704
702
699
696
693
693
683
683
683
682
681
680
677
676

674
669
661
660
660
659
656
655
651

10
11
11
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Lizenz Holz TW

26 . Groner Fritz, Jona KK Hirsch 30020 00 650 7
27 . Kréattli Lydia, Chur KK Vilan 32056 00 643 2
28 . Lipp Susanna, Untervaz KK Sulai 32014 00 636 1
29 . Caluori Luisa, Domat/Ems KK Rheinkrone 32029 00 629 4
30 . Bar René, Obfelden KK Hirsch 90046 00 629 4
31. Wobmann Eva, Untervaz KK Sulai 32019 00 621 1
32 . Kindle Daniela, Kaltbrunn KK Hirsch 30017 00 616 3
33 . Martinet Elisabeth, Passugg KK Vilan 32117 00 616 1
34 . Struchen Theres, Regensdorf 89067 00 597 3
35 . Lusti Tanja, Oberuzwil KK UZE 47008 00 588 3
36 . Bolch Manuela, Untervaz 32277 00 588 3
37 . Brasi Dino, Chur KK Grischa 32270 00 567 0
38 . Patscheider Marianne, Mathon KK Vilan 32278 00 500 2
Kategorie Junioren 25 Teilnehmer/innen 11 Auszeichnungen
1. Schuler Josef, Adliswil 82041 439 11
2 . Brandle Thomas, Ebnat-Kappel KK Murg 47017 428 11
3 . Hofer Peter, Spreitenbach KK Frohe Muet 01095 425 0
4 . Staller Josef, Horgen KK Edelweiss 81139 424 18
5. Rylka Horst, Chur 32149 424 10
6 . Wicki Anton, Ziirich KK Meierisli 83223 417 16
7 . Widmer Alex, Wittenbach 32274 417 0
8 . Hunger Johann, Thalkirch 32090 416 9
9. Ehret Hansruedi, Vaduz KK Vaduzerholz 37010 414 9
10 . Caflisch Ernst, Flims-Dorf KK Belmont 32025 409 11
11 . Castellazzi Christian, Untervaz 32042 409 6
ohne Auszeichnung
12 . Binder Jirg, Konstanz KK Frohsinn 58241 405 5
13 . Bader Arthur, Berg KK Frohsinn 58238 401 15
14 . Ming Alois, Giswil KK Alpenrosli 45063 400 14
15 . Montirosi Orlando, Rothenturm KK Diana 81109 400 0
16 . Matzinger Hans, Thalwil KK Schwyzerhisli 58101 399 13
17 . Schmidli Walter, Bronschhofen KK UZE 47048 397 9
18 . Castelberg Hiazinta, Rabius KK Greina 32038 396 6
19 . Rivero Mauricio, Chur KK Grischa 32147 395 7
20 . Beck Emil, Triesen KK Vaduzerholz 37002 388 4
21 . Tschanz Albine, Uzwil KK UZE 47265 387 1
22 . Kulpi Alfred, Bronschhofen KK UZE 47077 381 5
23 . Sekinger Beat, Fahrweid 89040 376 2
24 . Luchinger Walter, Zirich KK Meierisli 83248 360 9
25 . Wobmann Jan Pierre, Untervaz KK Sulai 32034 344 0
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